sick leave an employee may accrue within a single anniversary year is sixty-four (64) hours. (For 

Heartwood, the calendar year, not the anniversary year, will be the basis for sick leave accrual 

and rollover.) Unused sick leave may accumulate to a maximum of one hundred seventy-six 

(176) hours. Sick leave will be paid at an employee’s regular rate of pay. The maximum amount 

of sick pay an employee may receive per day of illness is eight (8) hours.  

Eligibility for payment of sick leave: Employees must have completed their Probationary Period